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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK 
 

  
ELECTION PLANNING SECTION 
(562)-462-2317 

 

ESTIMATED COST OF CANDIDATE STATEMENTS 
GENERAL ELECTION – NOVEMBER 8, 2022 

(CONSOLIDATED CITY ELECTIONS) 
 

NOTE: Below are estimated costs compiled by the Financial Services Section to print a candidate statement in the County’s sample ballot booklet. These 
estimates are provided to the city clerk to assist in determining the charges for candidates submitting a candidate statement. The estimates are subject 
to change by the city clerk. Therefore, the estimates below should not be quoted to candidates inquiring about such cost. Instead, candidates should be 
referred to the city clerk’s office for actual deposit amount required, if any. 

 

 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
 

JURISDICTIONS 

 
APPROXIMATE 

REGISTRATION 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH & SPANISH 

 
WORD 
LIMIT 

 
 

WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

CITIES 

 

Agoura Hills City  15,217 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Alhambra City  

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 5 

 

9,665 

8,716 

10,292 

 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

200 

200 

200 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Arcadia City 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 5 

 

6,610 

5,723 

6,912 

 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

Artesia City 8,671 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Azusa City 24,183 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 200 
Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

Baldwin Park City 35,190 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Bell Gardens City 16,126 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Bellflower City 

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 5 

9,477 

8,249 

8,441 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

200 

200 

200 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

@ Elected at Large  As of 5/16/22 
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Consolidated City Elections/General Election (Continued) 

 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
 

JURISDICTIONS 

 
APPROXIMATE 
REGISTRATIO 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH & SPANISH 

 
WORD 
LIMIT 

 
 

WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

Burbank City 71,267 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Calabasas City  16,987 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 400 

Candidate – Advance and  

Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

Carson City 

  City Clerk & City Treasurer @ 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 4 

 

62,687 

14,577 

14,752 

 

$1,200.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

 

$2,400.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

 

$2,400.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

 

$4,800.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,600.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Claremont City  

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 4 

 

4,768 

3,171 

5,332 

 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$300.00 

 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$600.00 

 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$600.00 

 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$1,200.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

 

Cudahy City 8,971 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Culver City 28,691 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 200 
Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

Diamond Bar City 

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 4 

 

7,385 

6,258 

6,696 

 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Downey City 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 4 

 

16,218 

17,645 

 

$400.00 

$500.00 

 

$800.00 

$1,000.00 

 

$800.00 

$1,000.00 

 

$1,600.00 

$2,000.00 

 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Duarte City 

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 4 

  City Council, District 5 

  City Council, District 6 

 

2,198 

1,687 

1,938 

1,742 

 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

 

400 

400 

400 

400 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

@ Elected at Large 

 As of 5/16/22 
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Consolidated City Elections/General Election (Continued) 

 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
 

JURISDICTIONS 

 
APPROXIMATE 
REGISTRATIO 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH & SPANISH 

 
WORD 
LIMIT 

 
 

WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

El Monte City 

  Mayor, City Clerk and City Treasurer @ 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 5 

  City Council, District 6 

 

44,413 

7,501 

7,280 

5,918 

7,057 

 

$900.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

 

$1,800.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$1,800.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$3,600.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

El Segundo City 12,275 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Glendora City 

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 4 

 

6,409 

7,265 

 

$300.00 

$300.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Hawaiian Gardens City 6,048 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Hawthorne City 43,400 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Hidden Hills City 1,381 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Inglewood City  

Mayor @ 

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 2 

Inglewood Unified School District 

  Board of Education, District 1 

  Board of Education, District 2 

  Board of Education, District 3 

  Board of Education, District 5 

63,615 

18,888 

15,500 

 

17,730 

15,490 

11,255 

10,930 

$1,200.00 

$500.00 

$400.00 

 

$500.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$300.00 

$2,400.00 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$600.00 

$2,400.00 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$600.00 

$4,800.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,600.00 

 

$2,000.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,200.00 

200 

200 

200 

 

200 

200 

200 

200 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

 

Candidate – Advance  

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Irwindale City 1,037 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

La Habra Heights City 4,150 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

La Puente City 19,133 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Lawndale City 16,099 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

@ Elected at Large 

 As of 5/16/22 
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Consolidated City Elections/General Election (Continued) 

 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
 

JURISDICTIONS 

 
APPROXIMATE 
REGISTRATIO 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH & SPANISH 

 
WORD 
LIMIT 

 
 

WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

Lomita City 12,973 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Long Beach City 

  Mayor & City Prosecutor @ 

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 5 

  City Council, District 7 

  City Council, District 9 

273,752 

25,593 

35,773 

39,819 

28,167 

26,378 

$4,800.00 

$600.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$9,600.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$9,600.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$19,200.00 

$2,400.00 

$3,200.00 

$3,200.00 

$2,400.00 

$2,400.00 

200 

200 

200 

200 

200 

200 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Lynwood City 29,823 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Malibu City 8,383 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Manhattan Beach City 26,917 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 200 
City will bill candidate 

after election 

Maywood City 10,481 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Montebello City 33,085 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1.400.00 $2,800.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Monterey Park City 

  City Clerk & City Treasurer @  

  City Council, District 1 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 5 

 

31,792 

6,380 

6,857 

6,367 

 

$700.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$300.00 

 

$1,400.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$1,400.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$600.00 

 

$2,800.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

200 

Candidate – Advance and 

Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

Norwalk City 56,616 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Palmdale City 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 4 

  City Council, District 5 

 

20,461 

21,515 

15,441 

 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$400.00 

 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

 

$1,000.00 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

 

$2,000.00 

$2,000.00 

$1,600.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Palos Verdes Estates City 10,806 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

@ Elected at Large 

 As of 5/16/22 
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Consolidated City Elections/General Election (Continued) 

 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
 

JURISDICTIONS 

 
APPROXIMATE 

REGISTRATION 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH & SPANISH 

 
WORD 
LIMIT 

 
 

WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

Pasadena City 

Pasadena Unified School District 

  Board of Education, District 1 

  Board of Education, District 3 

  Board of Education, District 5 

  Board of Education, District 7 

 

 

21,256 

16,506 

18,850 

23,174 

 

 

$500.00 

$400.00 

$500.00 

$600.00 

 

 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,200.00 

 

 

$1,000.00 

$800.00 

$1,000.00 

$1,200.00 

 

 

$2,000.00 

$1,600.00 

$2,000.00 

$2,400.00 

 

 

200 

200 

200 

200 

 

 

District will bill 

candidate after the 

election 

Pico Rivera City 36,943 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Pomona City 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 3 

  City Council, District 5 

 

10,675 

10,392 

11,908 

 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$400.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$800.00 

 

$600.00 

$600.00 

$800.00 

 

$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

$1,600.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Rancho Palos Verdes City 30,818 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Rolling Hills City 1,559 $200.00 $400.00 $400.00 $800.00 400 Candidate – Advance 

Rolling Hills Estates City 6,516 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

San Fernando City 12,305 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

San Gabriel City 19,535 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Santa Clarita City 146,897 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $10,400.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

Santa Fe Springs City 11,344 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 200 City charges candidates  

Santa Monica City @ 

  City Council & Rent Control 

Santa Monica Community College Dist. @ 

  Board of Trustee 

Santa Monica-Malibu Unified Sch. Dist. @ 

  Board of Education 

 

68,914 

 

80,201 

 

80,273 

 

$1,300.00 

 

$1,500.00 

 

$1,500.00 

 

$2,600.00 

 

$3,000.00 

 

$3,000.00 

 

$2,600.00 

 

$3,000.00 

 

$3,000.00 

 

$5,200.00 

 

$6,000.00 

 

$6,000.00 

 

200 

 

200 

 

200 

 

City will bear the cost 

 

City will bear the cost 

 

City will bear the cost 

Sierra Madre City 8,639 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 
Advanced deposit, City will 

bill after election 

Signal Hill City 7,387 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

@ Elected at Large                                  

 As of 5/16/22 
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Consolidated City Elections/General Election (Continued) 

 
 

 
 

 
ESTIMATED COST 

 
 

 
 

 
 

JURISDICTIONS 

 
APPROXIMATE 

REGISTRATION 

 
ENGLISH ONLY 

 
ENGLISH & SPANISH 

 
WORD 
LIMIT 

 
 

WHO PAYS? 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMNS 2 COLUMNS 4 COLUMNS 

South El Monte City 9,005 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

South Gate City 46,209 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

South Pasadena City  

  City Treasurer @ 

  City Council, District 4 

  City Council, District 5 

 

17,909 

3,318 

3,819 

 

$500.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

 

$1,000.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

 

$1,000.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

 

$2,000.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

 

200 

200 

200 

 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Walnut City 19,377 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

West Covina City 

  City Clerk & City Treasurer@ 

  City Council, District 2 

  City Council, District 4 

  City Council, District 5 

62,537 

12,619 

11,960 

12,349 

$1,200.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$400.00 

$2,400.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$2,400.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$800.00 

$4,800.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,600.00 

$1,600.00 

200 

200 

200 

200 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

Candidate – Advance 

West Hollywood City 27,205 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 400 City will bear the cost 

Westlake Village City 6,472 $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 200 Candidate – Advance 

@ Elected at Large                                  

 As of 5/16/22 
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