ESTIMATED COST OF CANDIDATE STATEMENTS

GENERAL ELECTION – NOVEMBER 8, 2022

(CONSOLIDATED CITY ELECTIONS)

NOTE: Below are estimated costs compiled by the Financial Services Section to print a candidate statement in the County's sample ballot booklet. These estimates are provided to the city clerk to assist in determining the charges for candidates submitting a candidate statement. The estimates are subject to change by the city clerk. Therefore, the estimates below should not be quoted to candidates inquiring about such cost. Instead, candidates should be referred to the city clerk's office for actual deposit amount required, if any.

		ESTIMATED COST					
APPROXIMATE		ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH & SPANISH		WORD	
JURISDICTIONS	REGISTRATION★	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
CITIES							
Agoura Hills City	15,217	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Alhambra City							
City Council, District 1	9,665	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 2	8,716	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	10,292	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Arcadia City							
City Council, District 2	6,610	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Advanced denseit City will
City Council, District 3	5,723	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Advanced deposit, City will bill after election
City Council, District 5	6,912	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	DIII arter election
Artesia City	8,671	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Azusa City	24,183	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	200	Advanced deposit, City will bill after election
Baldwin Park City	35,190	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Bell Gardens City	16,126	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Bellflower City							
City Council, District 1	9,477	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 3	8,249	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	8,441	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance

@ Elected at Large * As of 5/16/22

		ESTIMATED COST					
	APPROXIMATE	ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH & SPANISH		WORD	
JURISDICTIONS	REGISTRATIO★	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
Burbank City	71,267	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Calabasas City	16,987	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	400	Candidate – Advance and Advanced deposit, City will bill after election
Carson City City Clerk & City Treasurer @ City Council, District 2 City Council, District 4	62,687 14,577 14,752	\$1,200.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	\$2,400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	\$2,400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	\$4,800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,600.00	200 200 200	Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance
Claremont City City Council, District 2 City Council, District 3 City Council, District 4	4,768 3,171 5,332	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$300.00	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$600.00	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$600.00	\$800.00 \$800.00 \$1,200.00	200 200 200	Advanced deposit, City will bill after election
Cudahy City	8,971	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Culver City	28,691	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	200	Advanced deposit, City will bill after election
Diamond Bar City City Council, District 1 City Council, District 3 City Council, District 4	7,385 6,258 6,696	\$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	200 200 200	Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance
Downey City City Council, District 2 City Council, District 4	16,218 17,645	\$400.00 \$500.00	\$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$800.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$2,000.00	200 200	Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance
Duarte City City Council, District 1 City Council, District 4 City Council, District 5 City Council, District 6	2,198 1,687 1,938 1,742	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	\$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00	\$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$800.00	400 400 400 400	Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance Candidate – Advance

[@] Elected at Large

[★] As of 5/16/22

		ESTIMATED COST					
	ADDROVIMATE	APPROXIMATE ENGLISH ONLY ENGLISH & SPANISH		WORD			
JURISDICTIONS	REGISTRATIO★	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
El Monte City							
Mayor, City Clerk and City Treasurer @	44,413	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 2	7,501	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 3	7,280	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	5,918	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 6	7,057	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
El Segundo City	12,275	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Glendora City							
City Council, District 1	6,409	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 4	7,265	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Hawaiian Gardens City	6,048	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Hawthorne City	43,400	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Hidden Hills City	1,381	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Inglewood City							
Mayor @	63,615	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 1	18,888	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 2	15,500	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Inglewood Unified School District							
Board of Education, District 1	17,730	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Board of Education, District 2	15,490	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Board of Education, District 3	11,255	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Board of Education, District 5	10,930	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Irwindale City	1,037	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
La Habra Heights City	4,150	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
La Puente City	19,133	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Lawndale City	16,099	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance

[@] Elected at Large

[★] As of 5/16/22

		ESTIMATED COST					
	APPROXIMATE	ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH & SPANISH		WORD	
JURISDICTIONS	REGISTRATIO★	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
Lomita City	12,973	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Long Beach City							
Mayor & City Prosecutor @	273,752	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 1	25,593	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	20 0	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 3	35,773	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	39,819	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 7	28,167	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 9	26,378	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Lynwood City	29,823	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Malibu City	8,383	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Manhattan Beach City	26,917	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	200	City will bill candidate after election
Maywood City	10,481	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Montebello City	33,085	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.400.00	\$2,800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Monterey Park City							
City Clerk & City Treasurer @	31,792	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	200	Candidate – Advance and
City Council, District 1	6,380	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Advanced deposit, City will
City Council, District 3	6,857	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	bill after election
City Council, District 5	6,367	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	
Norwalk City	56,616	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Palmdale City							
City Council, District 3	20,461	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 4	21,515	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	15,441	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Palos Verdes Estates City	10,806	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance

[@] Elected at Large

[★] As of 5/16/22

		ESTIMATED COST					
	APPROXIMATE	ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH & SPANISH		WORD	
JURISDICTIONS	REGISTRATION★	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
Pasadena City							
Pasadena Unified School District							
Board of Education, District 1	21,256	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	District will bill
Board of Education, District 3	16,506	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	candidate after the
Board of Education, District 5	18,850	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	election
Board of Education, District 7	23,174	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	200	
Pico Rivera City	36,943	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Pomona City							
City Council, District 2	10,675	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 3	10,392	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	11,908	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Rancho Palos Verdes City	30,818	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Rolling Hills City	1,559	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	400	Candidate – Advance
Rolling Hills Estates City	6,516	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
San Fernando City	12,305	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
San Gabriel City	19,535	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Santa Clarita City	146,897	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Santa Fe Springs City	11,344	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	City charges candidates
Santa Monica City @							
City Council & Rent Control	68,914	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	200	City will bear the cost
Santa Monica Community College Dist. @							
Board of Trustee	80,201	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	200	City will bear the cost
Santa Monica-Malibu Unified Sch. Dist. @							
Board of Education	80,273	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	200	City will bear the cost
Sierra Madre City	8,639	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Advanced deposit, City will bill after election
Signal Hill City	7,387	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance

@ Elected at Large As of 5/16/22

		ESTIMATED COST					
	APPROXIMATE	ENGLISH ONLY		ENGLISH & SPANISH		WORD	
JURISDICTIONS	REGISTRATION★	1 COLUMN	2 COLUMNS	2 COLUMNS	4 COLUMNS	LIMIT	WHO PAYS?
South El Monte City	9,005	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance
South Gate City	46,209	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
South Pasadena City							
City Treasurer @	17,909	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 4	3,318	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	3,819	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
Walnut City	19,377	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	200	Candidate – Advance
West Covina City							
City Clerk & City Treasurer@	62,537	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 2	12,619	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 4	11,960	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
City Council, District 5	12,349	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	200	Candidate – Advance
West Hollywood City	27,205	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	400	City will bear the cost
Westlake Village City	6,472	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	200	Candidate – Advance

[@] Elected at Large

[★] As of 5/16/22